How many people are in Hubbard, if you know?  

Love: That I don’t know. I go to Hubbard very rarely. It's a small town. I can look up the 

population.  

Q: That's okay.  

Love: Hell, I got Google, girl. Go ahead though. [Laughter]  

Q: I've never heard of Pelham— 

Love: One thousand four-hundred and—wait a minute. About 1400 people in Pelham—in 

Hubbard. Excuse me, sorry.  

Q: Less than thirty people in Pelham and around 1400 in Hubbard last time anybody counted.  

Love – 1 – 3 

Love: Correct. The Pelham population peaked in 1926 at about 350 people, but now it's